ANNEX XIII

On Amendments and Addenda to the Government Resolution of the Republic of Kazakhstan No. 100 of 24 January, 2002

Government Resolution of the Republic of Kazakhstan No. 1334 of 31 December, 2005

For the purposes of bringing Fee rates for licensing of exports and imports of goods in accordance with the international rules, the Government of the Republic of Kazakhstan DECREES:

1. To Amend the Government Resolution of the Republic of Kazakhstan No. 200 of 24 January, 2002 "On Approval of Licensing Fee Rates for the Right to Perform Certain Types of Activities" (Collection of Acts of the Government and President (CAGP) of the Republic of Kazakhstan, 2002, No. 5, Art. 30):

in licensing fee rates for performance of certain types of activity approved by the mentioned resolution:

in Chapter 1 "Licensing Fee Rates for the Right to Perform Certain Types of Activity for the Purposes of Issuing Licenses":

in the column 2 paragraph 5, to replace the figure "6" by the figures "11 990**";